Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):</li> <li>Global Technologies, LLC</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Oreck Holdings, LLC				
	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) <u>March 31, 2005</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: c/o CT Corporation System				
3. Nature of conveyance:	1720 Carey Avenue				
Assignment	City: Cheyenne				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: WY				
<ul> <li>☐ Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> </ul>	Country: US Zip: <u>82001</u>				
•	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Other					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/238,471					
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Curtis J. Ollila	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40				
Internal Address: Setter Ollila LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐				
Street Address: 2060 Broadway, Suite 300	☐ Enclosed				
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Boulder					
State <u>: CO</u> Zip: 80302	8. Payment Information				
Phone Number : 303-938-9999, ext. 12	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 303-938-9995	b. Deposit Account Number 502382				
Email Address: collila@soiplaw.com	Authorized User Name Curtis J. Olijla				
9. Signature :	April 11, 2005				
Signature Curtis J. Ollila, Reg. No. 47,833	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2				
Name of Person Signing	oneer, anacimento, and documento				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016051 FRAME: 0254

## Practitioner's Docket No. 20501/259

RECORDED: 04/11/2005

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Global Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of c/o CT Corporation Systems, 1720 Carey Avenue, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001, is the owner of U.S. patent application Serial No. 10/238,471, filed September 10, 2002, entitled VACUUM CLEANER BAG DOCKING ASSEMBLY, by Assignment recorded September 10, 2002 at Reel 013283, Frame 0971; and

WHEREAS, Oreck Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of c/o CT Corporation System, 1720 Carey Avenue, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001, is desirous of acquiring said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Global Technologies, LLC hereby grants, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Oreck Holdings, LLC the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said U.S. patent application Serial No. 10/238,471 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Executed this 3!	_ day of	March	, 2005.	
		GLOE ( By:	Bruce J. Oreck, President	
		OREG By:	CK HOLDINGS, LLC	

Bruce J. Oreck, President

PATENT REEL: 016051 FRAME: 0255